505141753 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188518

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| AT&T SUBMARINE SYSTEMS, INC. | 06/20/1997 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUBMARINE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LTD. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 340 MOUNT KEMBLE AVENUE | |
| City: | MORRISTOWN | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07960 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6057950 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ipdocket.wilm@te.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LIZ ASHTON

Address Line 1: 4550 LINDEN HILL ROAD, SUITE 140 Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BERGANO 24-US-CNT | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ELIZABETH ASHTON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Elizabeth Ashton/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 - Name change from AT_T Submarine Systems Inc to Submarine Systems Intl Ltd#page1.tif source=3 - Name change from AT T Submarine Systems Inc to Submarine Systems Intl Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047650 FRAME: 0029 505141753

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

T, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATAT SUBMARINE SYSTEMS, THO.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATAT SUBMARINE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "SUBMARINE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LTD.", ALLED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTTETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND JODO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESALD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2250947 8100

971208187

DATE:

8526528

() () - 7 1/4 - 9 1/7

PATENT REEL: 047650 FRAME: 0030

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AT&T SUBMARINE SYSTEMS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is AT&T Submarine Systems, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said article the following new Article:

"The name of the Corporation is Submarine Systems International Ltd."

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment shall become effective July 1, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors of AT&T Submarine Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by William B. Carter, its President, and attested by Claire L. Calandra, its Secretary, on this 19th day of June, 1997.

AT&T Submarine Systems, Inc.

Bv:

William B. Carter

President

PATENT REEL: 047650 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 10/15/2018